

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

10 MAR -9 PM 12:00

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY SW
DEPUTY

No. 39941-5-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Brian Reed,

Appellant.

Lewis County Superior Court Cause No. 09-1-00178-7

The Honorable Judge James Lawler

Appellant's Opening Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
203 East Fourth Avenue, Suite 404
Olympia, WA 98501
(360) 339-4870
FAX: (866) 499-7475

PM 3-8

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS..... 2

ARGUMENT..... 3

**I. Mr. Reed was denied the effective assistance of counsel
in violation of the Sixth and Fourteenth Amendments to
the U.S. Constitution..... 3**

A. Standard of Review..... 3

B. The Sixth and Fourteenth Amendments guarantee an
accused person the effective assistance of counsel..... 3

C. Defense counsel should have moved to suppress
evidence obtained following a warrantless search..... 4

D. Defense counsel’s deficient performance prejudiced
Mr. Reed because there is a reasonable probability that a
motion to suppress would have been granted. 6

**II. The trial court should have excluded the lab report
because it contained inadmissible hearsay. 10**

A. Standard of Review..... 10

B. The lab report was hearsay and did not fit within an exception to the rule against hearsay. 10

C. The erroneous admission of hearsay testimony prejudiced Mr. Reed and affected the outcome of the trial.

11

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752, 89 S.Ct. 2034, 23 L.Ed.2d 685 (1969)	7
<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> , 372 U.S. 335, 83 S.Ct. 792, 9 L.Ed.2d 799 (1963) 4	
<i>Nardone v. United States</i> , 308 U.S. 338, 60 S.Ct. 266, 84 L.Ed. 307 (1939)	7
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	4
<i>United States v. Brignoni-Ponce</i> , 422 U.S. 873, 95 S.Ct. 2574, 45 L.Ed.2d (1975).....	7
<i>United States v. Salemo</i> , 61 F.3d 214 (3 rd Cir. 1995)	4

WASHINGTON CASES

<i>In re Fleming</i> , 142 Wn.2d 853, 16 P.3d 610 (2001).....	3
<i>In re Hubert</i> , 138 Wn.App. 924, 158 P.3d 1282 (2007).....	6, 9
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 138 Wn.App. 463, 157 P.3d 893 (2007).....	8
<i>State v. Asaeli</i> , 150 Wn.App. 543, 208 P.3d 1136 (2009)	10, 12
<i>State v. Beito</i> , 147 Wn.App. 504, 195 P.3d 1023 (2008).....	8
<i>State v. Depaz</i> , 165 Wn.2d 842, 204 P.3d 217 (2009).....	10
<i>State v. DeVincentis</i> , 150 Wn.2d 11, 74 P.3d 119 (2003).....	10
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009).....	10
<i>State v. Glossbrener</i> , 146 Wn.2d 670, 49 P.3d 128 (2002)	7
<i>State v. Harrington</i> , 167 Wn.2d 656, 222 P.3d 92 (2009).....	8, 9

<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	5
<i>State v. Horton</i> , 136 Wn. App. 29, 146 P.3d 1227 (2006).....	3
<i>State v. Hudson</i> , 150 Wn.App. 646, 208 P.3d 1236 (2009).....	10
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 128 Wn.2d 431, 909 P.2d 293 (1996).....	7
<i>State v. Johnston</i> , 107 Wn.App. 280, 28 P.3d 775 (2001).....	7
<i>State v. Kypreos</i> , 110 Wn.App. 612, 39 P.3d 371 (2002).....	7
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 135 Wn.App. 174, 143 P.3d 855 (2006).....	8
<i>State v. Pittman</i> , 134 Wn. App. 376, 166 P.3d 720 (2006).....	4
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	4, 5
<i>State v. Saunders</i> , 91 Wn.App. 575, 958 P.2d 364 (1998)	5
<i>State v. Wheless</i> , 103 Wn.App. 749, 14 P.3d 184 (2000)	6, 7
<i>State v. Xiong</i> , 164 Wn.2d 506, 191 P.3d 1278 (2008).....	8

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. IV	7
U.S. Const. Amend. VI.....	1, 3, 6
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	1, 3
Wash. Const. Article I, Section 22.....	4
Wash. Const. Article I, Section 7.....	6, 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

CrR 3.6.....	5
CrR 6.13.....	11

ER 801	11
ER 802	1, 11
ER 803	11
ER 804	11
